part of eex group



Customer Information

13/04/2021

EEX to expand Dry Bulk Freight portfolio with launch of Handysize 7TC Futures

Dear Trading Participants,

The European Energy Exchange (EEX) will expand its range of products for the Dry Bulk Freight market with the launch of Handysize 7TC Freight Futures which will be available for Trade Registration as of **19th April 2021**.

Trading Hours, Fees and Product details

EEX Short Code	Name
H7TC	EEX Baltic Handysize 7TC Freight Future

Detailed information regarding the Handysize 7TC contract, including trading hours and fees can be found on the EEX website (https://www.eex.com/en/markets/trading-ressources) and on the ECC website (https://www.ecc.de/ecc-en/about-ecc/rules/price-list).

Membership/Product Assignment

All trading participants admitted at EEX for the dedicated product groups and approved by ECC to trade EEX Derivatives will automatically receive access to the new products. In case of any issues, please contact the Member Readiness Team (memberreadiness@ecc.de or phone +49 341 24680-261).

Please do not hesitate to contact EEX Market Operations by phone +49 341 2156 222 if you have any further questions.

Yours sincerely, EEX Market Operations

T +49 341 2156-222

trading@eex.com